

## NANDED WAGHALA CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION TENDER NOTICE

## Tender Notice No.NWMC/WW&D/12701/2025, Date :- 21.01.2025.

The Additional Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City Additional Corporation, Nanded invites for the following works from the Electrical – Mechanical Contractors registered with Maharashtra Jeevan Pradhikaran in appropriate class or registered with any state Govt. Department in appropriate class. The Tenders can be purched from website of NWCMC (https://mahatender.gov.in) All the term and conditions will be available on website. The tenders will have to be purchased and filled up through internet only. All intending contractors

must have registration with N.W.C.M.C.through Digital Signature.

| Sr.<br>No. | Name of the Work   | Approximate value of work | Earnest<br>Money<br>Deposit | Time for completion | Cost of blank<br>tender document in<br>Rs. |
|------------|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|--|
| 1          | Providing Day to Day Operation<br>and Comprehensive Maintenance<br>for Kotiteerth and Kaleshwar Raw<br>Water at Nanded for 2 Year. | KS. 1, 14,52,504/-        | Rs.114526/-                 | 24 Months           | 1,180/-                                    |

Detailed Tender Notice with terms and conditions is displayed on the Notice Board of the N.W.C.M.C, Nanded on the web site and will also be available in the office of the Executive Engineer (WS&) on working days, for perusal.

Tender documents can be downloaded by Bidders after purchasing the Tenders Online on payment of Rs.1,000+18% GST= 1,180/- per set, from Dt. 22.01.2025 to Dt. 16.02.2025 upto 15.00 hours.

A pre-bid meeting will be held on Dt. 04.02.2025 at 12.00 hours in the Office of the Additional Commissioner, N.W.C.M.C., Nanded.

Duly filled in tenders will be received up to 15.00 hours on Dt. 16.02.2025 and the Tenders will be opened at 15.00 hours on Dt. 17.02.2025 The validity period of Tenders will be 90 days from the date of opening of Tender.

If the office of the Additional Commissioner, NWCMC happens to be closed on the dates of receipt of the Tender, the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

Tenders from Joint Ventures will be acceptable. The Tender document is not transferable and the cost is not refundable under any circumstance. The Tenderers are requested to ascertain the qualification criteria for Tendering, as mentioned in Detailed Tender Notice, before purchasing the Tender document.

Additional Commissioner, Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation Nanded For/-

## Copy to:

- 1. The Notice Board, Nanded Waghala City Additional Corporation, Nanded.
- 2. Website: nwmcnanded.org
- 3. System Manager, N.W.C.M.C. Nanded
- 4. The Editor Daily Pudhari (State) & Daily Shramik Ekjoot (District) This Tender Notice Publish to Dt.22.01.2025 at Colum 12X15 CCMS approved Govt. rate.

## Address

Nanded Waghala City Municipal Corporation Main Building, Nanded Pin 431 601 (Maharashtra State) Phone nos.: 02462 – 234710 Website: www.nwcmc.gov.in